

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.6564 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

S.No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	02.04.2025	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Assignment submits that the counter is ready and will file in the Registry, therefore, requested further time. In view of the same, the respondents are directed to comply the orders passed by this Court on 11.12.2024 i.e. The respondents have to pay costs of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only) to the Court Masters and Personal Secretaries to the Hon'ble Judges Association, High Court for the State of Telangana, Hyderabad and file costs memo by the next date of listing. Post after three (03) weeks. List on 23.04.2025. <i>spk</i> <u>SK, J</u>	Transferred to I.O folder before corrections, if any.